Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
[1								
	Name Execution Date							
Murray, Inc.				02/11/2005				
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA							
Name:	Briggs & Stra	atton Po	ower Products Group, LLC					
Street Address:	900 N. Parkw	vay						
City:	Jefferson							
State/Country:	WISCONSIN							
Postal Code:	53549							
Property	/ Туре		Number		8 10 10			
Application Number			11043413					
Application Number		10768			7			
Patent Number:		D323512						
Application Number	er:	10698372						
Application Number	er:	07871	896		00 0024			
Application Number	er:	60148	3398		Ę			
Application Number	er:	60043	3007					
Application Numbe	er:	60148						
Application Number	er:	60305						
Application Number:		60148						
Application Number:		60224	215					
Application Number:		60056	60056827					
Application Number:		60130	60130943					
		60224	404					
Application Number	er:	60056	6244					
	i			PATENT				

Application Number:	60317184
Application Number:	60172578
Application Number:	60148218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(414)277-0656
Correspondence will be se	ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	262-956-6560
Email:	mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name:	Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1:	100 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 2:	Suite 3300
Address Line 4:	Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039189/2001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Casimir F. Laska
Total Attachments: 8	
source=f0197481#page1.tif	
source=f0197481#page2.tif	
source=f0197481#page3.tif	
source=f0197481#page4.tif	
source=f0197481#page5.tif	
source=f0197481#page6.tif	
source=f0197481#page7.tif	
source=f0197481#page8.tif	

SUPPLEMENTAL PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS Murray Inc., a Tennessee corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") and Briggs & Stratton Power Products Group, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation having its principal place of business at 900 N. Parkway, Jefferson, Wisconsin 53549, are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 25, 2005, (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned certain patents and patent applications to Assignee in a Patent Assignment Agreement effective February 11, 2005;

WHEREAS, said Patent Assignment Agreement had incorrect information or omitted certain patents and patent applications that should have been included pursuant to the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby confirm its obligation to and does hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to all inventions disclosed in the U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications listed in Exhibits A-E hereto; and

(2) in and to all United States patent applications listed in Exhibits A and C hereto, in and to all other U.S. and foreign patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said US patent applications, and in and to the U.S. and foreign patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications listed in Exhibits B-E hereto, and in and to all U.S. and foreign patent applications hereafter filed in the United States or in foreign countries based upon any of the U.S. or foreign patents or applications listed in

PATENT REEL: 016651 FRAME: 0352

Exhibits B-E hereto, and in and to any and all patents granted on any of said U.S. or foreign applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) in and to any patent applications filed under any International Convention claiming priority from any of the patent applications listed in Exhibits A-E hereto. Assignor agrees that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed pursuant to this Agreement shall be filed in the name of the Assignee and may claim to priority from any of said United States or foreign applications listed in Exhibits A-E hereto.

And Assignor hereby also agrees that it will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to Assignor, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue to the Assignee any United States patent that may issue on any patent application included in this Assignment.

MURRAY, INC. By: Name: Kenheth Shropshire Title: SS.

STATE OF *TENNESSEE*)) COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON)

On this <u>27</u> day of September, 2005, there appeared before me <u>KENNETH SHROPSHIRE</u> personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary ar and deed on behalf and with full authority of Murray, Inc.

STATE ublic EXPIRES MAY 23,2009 LAMMISSION

N:\CLIENT\039189\2001\F0187640.2

PATENT REEL: 016651 FRAME: 0353

BRIGGS & STRATTON POWER PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC

. Tishe Todd ~ By:

Name: Todd J. Teske Title: President

STATE OF)) SS. COUNTY OF) (The October

On this 4^{Th} day of September, 2005, there appeared before me <u>Told J. Teske</u> personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Briggs & Stratton Power Products Group, LLC.

Carole a Jord Notary Public My Commission Aprices November 20, 2005

Exhibit A U.S. Pending Patents Applications

	Country Name	ApplicationIS	atust Application Number	of augusticite Date	Application Title Research
039189-2115	United States of America	Pending	11/043413	27-Jan-05	UNIVERSAL MOWER BLADE
039189-2110	United States of America	Published	10/768712	02-Feb-04	VIBRATION REDUCTION APPARATUS

Exhibit B US issued Patents

DocketNumber	Patent #	Status	Title
			EXTENSION FOR A CHIPPER/SHREDDER
039189-2173/US	D351844	Granted	INLET CHUTE
			HOPPER FOR A CHIPPER, SHREDDER, OR
039189-2187/US	D323512	Granted	THE LIKE
039189-2190/US	5305959	Granted	INLET CHUTE FOR CHIPPER/SHREDDER
			LAWN AND GARDEN CHIPPER SHREDDER
039189-2192/US	D350546	Granted	VACUUM APPARATUS
			LAWN AND GARDEN CHIPPER SHREDDER
039189-2193/US	5231827	Granted	VACUUM APPARATUS
039189-2215/US	D329787	Granted	TAMPING TOOL FOR A CHIPPER/SHREDDER
-			CHIPPER/SHREDDER WITH HOSE
039189-2153/US	D345983	Granted	ATTACHMENT
			CHIPPER/SHREDDER WITH RAKE-ON
039189-2154/US	D356319	Granted	VACUUM HEAD
039189-2155/US	D356801	Granted	CHIPPER/SHREDDER
			CHIPPER/SHREDDER WITH STANDARD
039189-2156/US	D357259	Granted	VACUUM HEAD
039189-2158/US	D364407	Granted	CHIPPER/SHREDDER VACUUM APPARATUS
	-		COMBINED LAWN AND GARDEN CHIPPER
			SHREDDER VACUUM APPARATUS WITH
039189-2161/US	D349905	Granted	HOSE ATTACHMENT
			COMBINATION CHIPPER/SHREDDER AND
			VACUUM APPARATUS FOR LAWNS AND
039189-2162/US	5381970	Granted	GARDENS

Exhibit C U.S. Inactive Patents and Applications

Case Number	Country Name	Case Type	Application Status	Application Number	File Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Application Title
039189-2172	United States of America	CON	Abandoned	10/698372	03-Nov-03			EPICYCLIC TRANSMISSION FOR ZERO TURNING RADIUS VEHICLES
039189-2208	United States of America		Abandoned	07/871896	21-Apr-92			RIDING MOWER
039189-2139	United States of America	DES	Expired	07/190934	09-May-98	D311358	16-Ocl-90	SLED
039189-2140	United States of America	PRO	Formalized	60/148398	13-Aug-99			SUPPLIED TO A CARBURETOR OF A SNOW THROWER ENGINE
039189-2141	United States of America	PRO	Formalized	60/043007	14-Apr-97			ARRANGEMENT FOR LEVELING A MOWER HOUSING
039189-2151	United States of America	PRO	Formalized	60/148219	12-Aug-99			CABLE TENSIONING DEVICE
039189-2168	United States of America	PRO	Formalized	60/305915	17-Jul-01			DUAL ARM CHOKE AND THROTTLE CONTROL
039189-2171	United States of America	PRO	Formalized	60/148217	12-Aug-99			ENGINE COVER FOR A SNOW THROWER
039189-2175	United States of America	PRO	Formalized	60/224215	10-Aug-00			FRAME AND SEAT SUPPORT FOR A RIDING LAWN MOWER
039189-2180	United States of America	PRO	Formalized	60/056827	22-Aug-97			GRASS COLLECTOR ARRANGEMENT FOR A REAR DISCHARGE MOWER
039169-2203	United States of America	PRO	Formalized	60/130943	26-Apr-99			QUICK CHANGE BLADE ASSEMBLY FOR A ROTARY MOWER
039189-2204	United States of America	PRO	Formalized	60/224404	10-Aug-00			RACK AND PINION STEERING ARRANGEMENT FOR A RIDING LAWNMOWER
039189-2207	United States of America	PRO	Formalized	60/056244	28-Aug-97			RIDE-ON MOWER HAVING BAG-
039189-2210	United States of America	PRO	Formalized	60/317184	06-Sep-01			ROTARY MOWER BLADE
039189-2213	United States of America	PRO	Formalized	60/172578	20-Dec-99	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		STRING TRIMMER HEAD
039189-2214	United States of America	PRO	Formalized	60/148218	12-Aug-99	;=\.=	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	SNOW THROWER

Exhibit D Foreign Pending Patent Applications

Case Number	Country Name	Application Status	Application Number	File Date	Application Title
039189-2115	Canada	Pending	2459349	28-Jan-05	UNIVERSAL MOWER BLADE
039189-2210	China (People's Republic)	Pending	02141630.3	06-Sep-02	ROTARY MOWER BLADE
039189-2204	Norway	Pending	20013866	08-Aug-01	ARRANGEMENT FOR A RIDING
<u>039189-2</u> 214	Norway	Pending	20004039	11-Aug-00	SNOW THROWER

Exhibit E Foreign Granted Patents

Case Number	Country Name	Case Typ	eApplication Sta	tus Application Number	File Date	Patent Numbe	r Issue Date	Application Title
039189-2175	Australia	ORD	Granted	57945/01	09-Aug-01	757628	12-Jun-03	FRAME AND SEAT SUPPORT FOR A RIDING LAWN MOWER
039189-2207	Australia	PCT	Granted	85845/98	30-Jul-98	744069	30-May-02	RIDE-ON MOWER HAVING BAG- FULL INDICATOR
039189-2206	Austria	EPC	Granted	97115351.5	04-Sep-97	0892195	09-Jan-02	REVERSIBLE MOWER BLADE
039189-2226	China (People's Republic)	DES	Granted	02331557.1	01-Sep-02	02331557.1	12-Nov-03	30" RIDING MOWER
039189-2234	China (People's Republic)	DES	Granted	03306160.2	21-Mar-03	03306160.2	5-Nov-03	GO CART GT680702x92
039189-2235	China (People's Republic)	DES	Granted	02330876.7	11-Jul-02	02330876.7	26-Feb-03	TRIMMER (YARD KING)
039189-2206	European Patent Convention	EPC	Granted	97115351.5	04-Sep-97	0892195	09-Jan-02	REVERSIBLE MOWER BLADE
039189-2173	Germany	DES	Granted	M9205084.0	15-Jul-92	M9205084.0	15-Jul-92	EXTENSION FOR A CHIPPER/SHREDDER INLET CHUTE
039189-2173	Italy	DES	Granted	64167	17-Jul-92	64167	01-Dec-97	EXTENSION FOR A CHIPPER/SHREDDER INLET CHUTE
039189-2204	United Kingdom	EPC	Granted	01306853.1	10-Aug-01	1180468	16-Jun-04	RACK AND PINION STEERING ARRANGEMENT FOR A RIDING
039189-2206	United Kingdom	EPC	Granted	97115351.5	04-Sep-97	0829195	09-Jan-02	REVERSIBLE MOWER BLADE